Case Number: 1401217/18



THE EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNAL

BETWEEN

Claimant and Respondent

Mr S Jarvis Ministry of Defence

Held at SOUTHAMPTON On 23 July 2019

BEFORE: Employment Judge Siddall

Representation

For the Claimant: Mr De Lange

For the Respondent: Mrs S Hornblower, Counsel

JUDGMENT

The decision of the tribunal is that:

- 1. The claims are in time.
- 2. The application by the Respondent for the claims to be struck out on the basis that they have no reasonable prospects of success, or on the basis of failure to comply with orders of the tribunal is refused.
- 3. The application for a deposit order is refused.

Employment Judge Siddall

Date: 23 July 2019.

Judgment sent to the parties: 21 August 2019

For the Tribunal Office